depth of fifty-five (55) feet, the Port of Gulfport will be faced with
the impossible task of demonstrating that it can more efficiently serve
a market served by a modern automated container terminal similar to
the one depicted in the animation on the Port of the Future website.”
Since HUD money intended for job recovery post-Katrina is
involved, the cost-benefit ratio of job creation is also an issue.
(Today’s containerized cargo operations employ fewer people than in
the past).

2.  There are no Medicare vouchers and no block grants under
ObamaCare.  The growth rate of payments to Medicare and Medicaid
providers will be slowed in various ways, including through
following recommendations of an expert panel that identifies
inefficiencies in health care spending.  Medicaid eligibility will be
expanded and states will set up exchanges for private insurance, with
eligible individuals receiving premium subsidies from the federal
government.  The goal is to make health care insurance available to
every American.

BASELINE GROWTH RATES AND ALTERNATIVE SCENARIOS FOR GROSS STATE PRODUCT GROWTH

(Annualized percentage change)

12 QII 12 QIII 12 QIV 13 QI 13 QII 13 QIII 13 QIV 14 QI 14 QII 14QIII 14 QIV

Gross State Product

   Baseline- 65% Probability -0.8 0.9 1.4 2.2 1.9 1.9 2.1 2.8 2.2 2.4 2.5

   Low er Grow th - 20% Probability -0.8 0.7 0.3 -3.0 -1.8 0.4 1.0 1.6 2.4 2.8 2.9

   Higher Grow th - 15% Probability -0.8 1.3 2.3 3.4 3.5 3.5 3.7 3.9 3.7 3.6 3.4

Employment   [baseline] -0.5 -1.2 0.8 1.8 2.1 1.0 0.5 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.5

Personal Income   [baseline] 4.8 3.1 3.4 3.4 2.1 3.1 3.3 4.3 5.2 3.4 4.2

SOURCE:  University Research Center,  October 2012.

http://www.mississippi.edu/URC

7

   MISSISSIPPI ECONOMIC OUTLOOK

The costs of expanded coverage under the Affordable Care Act are

covered by newly-enacted taxes and cost-reducing measures, says the

nonpartisan Congressional Budget Office.  These include several

taxes on health-related industries and a 0.9% payroll tax on

individuals with adjusted gross incomes over $200,000.  These

higher-income taxpayers will also pay a Medicare surtax of 3.8% on

their capital gains income, bringing it closer to the tax on wage

income.  Those opting not to have health care coverage will be